Edition : 2nd
Date : 07/06/2025
Venue : Roffey Club, Horsham

Last Years Result : (2024) Guernsey Ladies 10 - 14 England Ladies

Winner
Runner-up
High Break

England Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
None Recorded

ENGLAND LADIES v GUERNSEY LADIES 2025

Match Rules : 1 point per leg win, 1 point per aggregate win, 33 points available, 17 points required to win match [6 a side, 3 doubles, 6 singles]

DOUBLES

Denise Wills & Michelle Baden
Lorraine Hall & Pauline Withey
Dawn Jordan & Jean Brackenridge

Doubles Score
SINGLES

Lorraine Hall
Jean Brackenridge
Michelle Baden
Dawn Jordan
Pauline Withey
Denise Wills

Singles Score

Match Score

England Ladies 2,840 4,850
England Ladies 3,070 2,550
England Ladies 4,580 3,000

ENGLAND LADIES

England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies

ENGLAND LADIES

ENGLAND LADIES

1,270
3,010
5,550

1,810
4,960
3,100
2,500
3,900
3,590

2,940
4,650
5420

2,210
6,140

870
2,440
1,850
4,220

11,900
13,280
18,550

4,020
11,100
3,970
4,940
5,750
7,810
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Clare Anderson & Sam Hamon
Kim Upson & Sharon Ford
Carla Allen & Claire Gauvain

Carla Allen
Kim Upson
Claire Gauvain
Clare Anderson
Sam Hamon
Sharon Ford

Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies

GUERNSEY LADIES

Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies

GUERNSEY LADIES

GUERNSEY LADIES

390
340
750

720

2,980

2,000
1,500
1,120

2,480

1,070

760
1,060
1,520

40
160

650
2,910
1,630
790
180

3,680
2,260
5,010

3,310

650
3,980
2,390
1,850
1,700
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Player

Jean Brackenridge
Dawn Jordan
Pauline Withey
Denise Wills
Lorraine Hall
Michelle Baden
Claire Gauvain
Carla Allen
Clare Anderson
Sam Hamon
Kim Upson
Sharon Ford

High Breaks
Ladies
None Recorded

Country

England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
England Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies
Guernsey Ladies

Total RP
N/A

Points Won



