

## ENGLAND LADIES v GUERNSEY LADIES 2025

Edition : 2nd

Date : 07/06/2025

Venue : Roffey Club, Horsham

Last Years Result : (2024) Guernsey Ladies 10 - 14 England Ladies

Winner England Ladies

Runner-up Guernsey Ladies

High Break None Recorded

Match Rules : 1 point per leg win, 1 point per aggregate win, 33 points available, 17 points required to win match [6 a side, 3 doubles, 6 singles]

### DOUBLES

Denise Wills & Michelle Baden	England Ladies	2,840	4,850	1,270	2,940	<b>11,900</b>	4	v	Clare Anderson & Sam Hamon	Guernsey Ladies	390	720	2,000	570	<b>3,680</b>	1
Lorraine Hall & Pauline Withey	England Ladies	3,070	2,550	3,010	4,650	<b>13,280</b>	5	v	Kim Upson & Sharon Ford	Guernsey Ladies	340	380	1,500	40	<b>2,260</b>	0
Dawn Jordan & Jean Brackenridge	England Ladies	4,580	3,000	5,550	5,420	<b>18,550</b>	5	v	Carla Allen & Claire Gauvain	Guernsey Ladies	750	2,980	1,120	160	<b>5,010</b>	0

### Doubles Score

ENGLAND LADIES

14

GUERNSEY LADIES

1

### SINGLES

Lorraine Hall	England Ladies	1,810	2,210	<b>4,020</b>	2	v	Carla Allen	Guernsey Ladies	2,480	830	<b>3,310</b>	1
Jean Brackenridge	England Ladies	4,960	6,140	<b>11,100</b>	3	v	Kim Upson	Guernsey Ladies	0	650	<b>650</b>	0
Michelle Baden	England Ladies	3,100	870	<b>3,970</b>	1	v	Claire Gauvain	Guernsey Ladies	1,070	2,910	<b>3,980</b>	2
Dawn Jordan	England Ladies	2,500	2,440	<b>4,940</b>	3	v	Clare Anderson	Guernsey Ladies	760	1,630	<b>2,390</b>	0
Pauline Withey	England Ladies	3,900	1,850	<b>5,750</b>	3	v	Sam Hamon	Guernsey Ladies	1,060	790	<b>1,850</b>	0
Denise Wills	England Ladies	3,590	4,220	<b>7,810</b>	3	v	Sharon Ford	Guernsey Ladies	1,520	180	<b>1,700</b>	0

### Singles Score

ENGLAND LADIES

15

GUERNSEY LADIES

3

### Match Score

ENGLAND LADIES

29

GUERNSEY LADIES

4

### RANKING POINTS

Pos	Player	Country	Total RP	Points Won
			<u>N/A</u>	
1	Jean Brackenridge	England Ladies		5.5
2	Dawn Jordan	England Ladies		5.5
3	Pauline Withey	England Ladies		5.5
4	Denise Wills	England Ladies		5.0
5	Lorraine Hall	England Ladies		4.5
6	Michelle Baden	England Ladies		3.0
7	Claire Gauvain	Guernsey Ladies		2.0
8	Carla Allen	Guernsey Ladies		1.0
9	Clare Anderson	Guernsey Ladies		0.5
10	Sam Hamon	Guernsey Ladies		0.5
11	Kim Upson	Guernsey Ladies		0.0
12	Sharon Ford	Guernsey Ladies		0.0

### High Breaks

Ladies

None Recorded